Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	LLC Catant and Trademate Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Winery Asset Management, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sutter Home Winery, Inc. Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 100 St. Helena Highway Sout City: St. Helena State: CA Zip: 94574 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/443,657; 76/443,658;76/461,266	8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,766,319; 2,721,283; 2,721,284				
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: J. Scott Gerien, Esq. Internal Address Owen, Wickersham & Erickson Suite 1910	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 455 Market Street CitySan FranciscoState: CA Zip94105	8. Deposit account number: 502333				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Junacott Gerten Name of Person Signing					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this paper or fee was faxed to the Commissioner for Patent & Trademarks under 37 CFR indicate the Commissioner for Patent & Trademarks, Assignments at Fax RA 1012

Dated: June 30, 2004

REEL: 002884 REEL: 002884 FRAME: 0545



WHEREAS, Winery Asset Management, Inc., a California corporation with a principal business address of P.O. Box 539, St. Helena, CA 94574 ("Assignor") owns the following marks in the United States which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or are the subjects of pending trademark applications in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No /Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date
FOLIE A DEUX	2,766,319	September 23, 2003
GRANDE FOLIE	2,721,283	June 3, 2003
PETITE FOLIE	2,721,284	June 3, 2003
SHARE THE FANTASY	76/443,657	August 26, 2002
MENAGE A TROIS	76/443,658	August 26, 2002
THE WILD BUNCH	76/461,266	October 24, 2002

Whereas, Sutter Home Winery, Inc., a California corporation, located and doing business at 100 St. Helena Highway South, St. Helena, California 94574 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said U.S. marks and the U.S. registrations and applications thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks in the U.S., together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks in the U.S. and the above identified U.S. registrations and applications thereof.

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 002884 FRAME: 0546

Jun 30 04 12:16p Trinchero Family Estates (707) 963-5744

р. З

			,	
y	Vinery Asset	Managem	en inc.	•
	Lene	n. h.	Schofen	le l
<u> </u>	Vame: Georg	e Schonel	d	1
T	itle: Preside	nt		

RECORDED: 06/30/2004

REEL: 002884 FRAME: 0547